www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.6

INDIA

I.A. 3/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 22888/2014

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/07/2013 in AS No. 2734/1999 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

P.NAGESH KR.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANGULURU S.A.V.D.SATHRAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date : 24/04/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

IA No. 3 of 2015 has been filed seeking deletion of the names of respondent nos. 4 to 6 and 8 to 12 from the array of parties. There is no opposition. The application is allowed.

The names of respondent nos. 4 to 6 and 8 to 12 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Deepak Mansukhani

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER (PARDEEP KUMAR) COURT MASTER

Date: 2015.04.25 11:19:47 IST

Reason: