SECTION XII A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for deletion of Respondent Nos. 2 and 4 to 8)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 14051 OF 2014.

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

P. NAGESH KUMAR & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

PANGULURU SEETHAMMAGARI A.V.DH.

SATH. & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 17th August, 2015, when he was pleased to pass the following order:

"SLP(C) No.14051/2014

The office report indicates that learned counsel for the petitioners has filed the requisite spare copies of the SLP after the period prescribed for such filing. The delay has been satisfactorily explained by the learned counsel. Therefore, the same is condoned, and accordingly, fresh notice shall be issued to the unserved respondent Nos. 2, 4 to 8 with utmost dispatch.

List both the matters on 3.11.2015."

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Gautam Awasthi, Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for deletion of Respondent Nos. 2 and 4 to 8 and the same is placed below for kind perusal of Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that there are eight Respondents in the matter. Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate has entered vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 but no Counter Affidavit has been filed so far. Mr. Nikhil Jain, Advocate has entered vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Respondent No.3 and has also filed reply affidavit.

The aforesaid application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Judge-in- Chamber with this office report.

Dated this, the 15th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- Mr. Gautam Awasthi, Advocate
 New Lawyer's Chambers
- 2. Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate 116, Lawyers Chamber
- 3. M/s. Lawyers Knit & Co., Advocate 20, Old Lawyers Chambers
- 4. Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR