## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4/2016, I.A. 5/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 22888/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/07/2013 in AS No. 2734/1999 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

P.NAGESH KR.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PANGULURU S.A.V.D.SATHRAM & ORS. Respondent(s) (for impleadment and impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date: 16/09/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Durga Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Manish Garani, Adv.
for Mr. Himanshu Munshi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv. for Mr. A.D.N. Rao, AOR

Mr. Praveen K. Pandey, Adv. Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv. for Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, AOR

Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv. for M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The application for impleadment is opposed by the learned counsel for the petitioners.

As prayed, reply to the application for impleadment be filed within four weeks from today.

List thereafter.

(Renuka Sadana) Assistant Registrar

(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS