SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 6/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14051/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/07/2013 in AS No. 421/1992 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

P. NAGESH KUMAR & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANGULURU SEETHAMMAGARI A.V.DH.SATH.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 23/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ayush Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Awasthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners, matter stands adjourned for two weeks.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
COURT MASTER