## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14051/2014

P. NAGESH KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PANGULURU SEETHAMMAGARI A.V.DH.SATH. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT AS PARTY RESPONDENT FILED BY M/S. LAWYER'S KNIT & CO., ADVOCATES ON IA 7/2017 and IA No.133551/2017-RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER and IA No.4716/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22888/2014 (XII-A)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT AS PARTY RESPONDENTS FILED BY MR. C.S.N. MOHAN RAO, ADVOCATE ON IA 4/2016.)

Date: 16-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gautam Awasthi, AOR

Mr. Ayush Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Munshi, AOR

Mr. Navin Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR

Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Mr. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

At the request of Mr.ADN. Rao, learned counsel for the respondent, list the matters after two weeks.

(B.PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER