

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 11799/2018

P. NAGESH KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PANGULURU SEETHAMMAGARI ARYA
VYSYA DHARMA SATHRAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA Nos. 156853/2021 & 58897/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 17-07-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) **Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.**
 Mr. Gautam Awasthi, AOR
 Mr. Ayush Choudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Devanshu Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Sameer Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Sahil Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Parijat Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) **Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR**
 Mr. Digvijay Chaudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Manohar Naagar, Adv.

 Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR
 Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, AOR

 Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
 Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
 Mr. Tushar Singh, Adv.
 M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications (IA Nos.156853/2021 and 58897/2023)
are dismissed.

Let the appeal be listed for hearing on 26th
July, 2023.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER

