v.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.58897/2023 in Civil Appeal No(s). 11799/2018

P. NAGESH KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PANGULURU SEETHAMMAGARI A.V.DH.SATH. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23-11-2023 This appln. was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gautam Awasthi, AOR

Mr. Devanshu Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, AOR

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Upon being mentioned by learned counsel appearing for the appellants seeking listing of the Interlocutory Application, the Registry is directed to list the said application on 10-01-2024.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)